
 Scottish National Racing Pigeon Club 
                                       Young Bird National flown on 09/09/2017 Provisional Result 

625 birds lib' at 09-00 into light north west wind 

Our Sponsors: AJ Glass, Tidy Dogs Grooming, MGM Timber, Carr’s natural products, BHW, Kevin’s Home Improvements,   

Sincere thanks to: Race Control Team and Matt, our Transport Support Team, and all who assisted at race marking/clock checking. 

                        Special thanks to Kevin’s Home Improvements Dunbar, who sponsored £100 to race winner 

Rank SectionAre Name Town Bird   Ring Number   Distance Arrival  Velocity Section Area Open Total Pools Sec Prize Grand Total 
 M Y H M S 
 1 B1 E1 Gordon Turnbull Duns 30 NEHU17BOR141 Chq C 237 1453 14 31 47 1260.165                                                               £0.00 £35.00 £35.00 
 2 D1 E2 D H Ogilvie Whins of  25 SU17NW2658 Drk H 285 39 16 2 34 1187.146 a                                                             £9.50 £25.00 £34.50 
 Milton 
 3 D2 E3 D H Ogilvie Whins of  25 SU17NW2676 Chq C 285 39 16 2 47 1186.559 a                                                             £9.50 £15.00 £24.50 
 Milton 
 4 B2 E4 Gordon Turnbull Duns 30 NEHU17BOR183 Blk C 237 1453 14 52 30 1186.160                                                               £0.00 £20.00 £20.00 
 5 B3 E5 Billy Bilsland Ayton 8 SU 17 65 Chq H 240 146 14 57 36 1181.616                                                               £0.00 £15.00 £15.00 
 6 B4 E6 Billy Bilsland Ayton 8 NEHU17BOR1678 Chp C 240 146 14 57 40 1181.396                                                               £0.00 £10.00 £10.00 
 7 B5 E7 A Lees Eyemouth 6 GB17X40880 Chq C 241 194 14 59 24 1180.685 a b c             n a b c             B N A B C             N £290.70 £10.00 £300.70 
 8 B6 E8 A & E . Luke Dunbar 8 GB17Z092677 Chq C 254 973 15 20 21 1177.897 a b                                                           £28.50 £10.00 £38.50 
 9 D3 E9 D H Ogilvie Whins of  25 GB17D06310 Chq H 285 39 16 6 45 1175.529 a b c d e f                                                   £158.65 £10.00 £168.65 
 Milton 
 10 D4 E10 D H Ogilvie Whins of  25 SU17NW2695 Blu H 285 39 16 7 5 1174.612 a                                                             £6.18 £10.00 £16.18 
 Milton 
 11 B7 E11 Gordon Turnbull Duns 30 NEHU17BOR164 Blu C 237 1453 14 59 51 1161.958                                                               £0.00 £10.00 £10.00 
 12 B8 E12 Gordon Turnbull Duns 30 NEHU17BOR174 Chq C 237 1453 15 0 49 1158.849                                                               £0.00 £10.00 £10.00 
 13 B9 E13 Billy Bilsland Ayton 8 NWHU17R1942 Blu H 240 146 15 4 53 1158.030 a b c               a b c                 A B C               £167.20 £10.00 £177.20 
 14 B10 E14 Gordon Turnbull Duns 30 NEHU17BOR154 Blu C 237 1453 15 1 49 1155.649                                                               £0.00 £10.00 £10.00 
 15 D5 E15 Gordon MacKenzie Broxburn 17 SU17CA272 Blu C 266 1238 15 46 52 1153.690   b                 a b                   A B                 £76.00 £10.00 £86.00 
 16 B11 E16 Gordon Turnbull Duns 30 NEHU17BOR198 Chq C 237 1453 15 2 55 1152.150                                                               £0.00 £10.00 £10.00 
 17 D6 E17 James Ferguson Uphall 6 SU17CA333 Chq H 267 591 15 49 13 1149.785   b c               a b c                                     £62.70 £10.00 £72.70 
 18 D7 E18 James Ferguson Uphall 6 SU17CA355 Chq H 267 591 15 49 28 1149.083                     a b                                       £21.85 £10.00 £31.85 
 19 B12 E19 Gordon Turnbull Duns 30 NEHU17BOR145 Chq C 237 1453 15 4 36 1146.836                                                               £0.00 £10.00 £10.00 
 20 B13 E20 Gordon Turnbull Duns 30 NEHU17BOR143 Chq H 237 1453 15 7 6 1139.034                                                               £0.00 £10.00 £10.00 
 21 D8 E21 D H Ogilvie Whins of  25 SU17NW2623 Blu H 285 39 16 23 5 1132.195                                                               £0.00 £10.00 £10.00 
 Milton 
 22 B14 E22 Robert Nisbet Dunbar 7 GB17S05952 Blu C 255 430 15 37 5 1131.285                                                               £0.00 £10.00 £10.00 
 23 C1 E23 B. McKenzie Dundee 3 SU17DF418 Red C 293 1287 16 44 59 1111.821 a b c d e         n                                           £217.55 £35.00 £252.55 
 24 E1 W1 John Short Airdrie 8 SU17L6718 Chq C 272 1475 16 12 19 1110.748 a b                                                           £28.50 £10.00 £38.50 
 25 B15 E24 A & E . Luke Dunbar 8 GB17S05021 Chq H 254 973 15 44 24 1107.846 a b                                                           £27.55 £0.00 £27.55 
 26 B16 E25 Billy Bilsland Ayton 8 HWHU17R1957 Blu C 240 146 15 24 52 1097.902                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 27 B17 E26 Billy Bilsland Ayton 8 NWHU17R1945 Blu C 240 146 15 24 57 1097.665                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 28 C2 E27 Macaulay,Ferguson Forfar 8 SU17AF683 Chq H 302 409 17 4 41 1097.477 a b                                                           £28.50 £20.00 £48.50 
 &Curran 
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 29 B18 E28 Kevin Whitham Dunbar 7 GB17S05383 Dkp C 255 714 15 49 57 1096.509 a                                                             £0.95 £0.00 £0.95 
 30 D9 E29 Martyn Brown Bo'ness 7 SU17CA2995 Red C 274 511 16 20 28 1096.035                                                               £0.00 £10.00 £10.00 
 31 B19 E30 O Sammels Dunbar 8 GB17S05187 Blu H 254 1732 15 49 53 1094.877                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 32 B20 E31 George Brookes Dunbar 5 GB17S05433 Drk C 255 416 15 52 40 1088.533                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 33 B21 E32 A Lees Eyemouth 6 GB17X40867 Blu H 241 194 15 32 14 1081.854                                           A B                 £6.65 £0.00 £6.65 
 34 D10 E33 Mr.Mrs  A Forrest Newbridge 10 SU17CA851 Chq H 264 651 16 10 18 1081.391                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 35 D11 E34 Gordon MacKenzie Broxburn 17 SU17CA324 Blu C 266 1238 16 14 32 1080.235                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 36 B22 E35 N. Renton Foulden 12 NEHU17BOR1271 Mly C 236 547 15 25 9 1079.857                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 37 B23 E36 P. W. Virtue Cockburnspath 11 GB17S05730 Gap H 248 885 15 45 45 1077.881                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 38 D12 E37 D H Ogilvie Whins of  25 SU17 4462 Blu C 285 39 16 45 38 1077.345                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 Milton 
 39 B24 E38 O Sammels Dunbar 8 GB17S05175 Chp H 254 1732 15 57 18 1075.418                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 40 B25 E39 J. Knox Dunbar 8 GB17S05310 Blu H 255 424 15 58 49 1072.603                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 41 B26 E40 Jimmy Jackson Dunbar 19 GB17A12067 Blp H 253 669 15 56 0 1071.993                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 42 B27 E41 O Sammels Dunbar 8 GB17S05195 Chq H 254 1732 15 58 55 1071.268                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 43 D13 E42 Gordon MacKenzie Broxburn 17 SU17CA278 Dwf C 266 1238 16 19 52 1067.137                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 44 D14 E43 Steven & Gullane Broxburn 3 SU17CA479 Chq H 267 837 16 21 27 1066.388                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 45 D15 E44 D H Ogilvie Whins of  25 SU17NW2736 Blu H 285 39 16 50 38 1065.917                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 Milton 
 46 B28 E45 D Crowe & Sons Eyemouth 4 NEHU17BOR758 Chq C 241 481 15 38 54 1064.530                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 47 B29 E46 O Sammels Dunbar 8 GB17S05302 Chq H 254 1732 16 6 12 1052.961                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 48 B30 E47 P. W. Virtue Cockburnspath 11 GB17S05699 Drk C 248 885 15 55 25 1052.799                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 49 C3 E48 M. Shields East Wemyss 20 GB17S02787 Blu C 273 741 16 37 28 1051.959                                                               £0.00 £15.00 £15.00 
 50 B31 E49 A Lees Eyemouth 6 NEHU17BOR1600 Chq C 241 194 15 43 40 1051.213                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 51 D16 E50 Mr.Mrs  A Forrest Newbridge 10 GB17P21023 Blu C 264 651 16 22 51 1050.744                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 52 B32 E51 James Mark Tranent 8 BELG 17-6168479 Blp C 257 1450 16 13 4 1047.806                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 53 B33 E52 James Mark Tranent 8 BELG17-6168481 Blp C 257 1450 16 14 20 1044.751                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 54 D17 E53 D H Ogilvie Whins of  25 SU17NW2615 Chq C 285 39 17 3 45 1037.014                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 Milton 
 55 C4 E54 L McKay Carnoustie 5 GB17N09430 Blp C 290 445 17 16 48 1036.117 a b c d   f                                                   £121.60 £10.00 £131.60 
 56 B34 E55 D Crowe & Sons Eyemouth 4 NEHU17BOR1192 Chq C 241 481 15 50 24 1034.700                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 57 B35 E56 Billy Bilsland Ayton 8 GB17N07762 Drk C 240 146 15 48 59 1033.162                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 58 B36 E57 A & E . Luke Dunbar 8 GB17S05031 Blu C 254 973 16 13 38 1033.161                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 59 B37 E58 B Kelly Chirnside 9 NEHU17BOR1146 Dkp H 237 1688 15 45 40 1032.359                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 60 C5 E59 A. Keanie Cupar 3 GB17S03106 Red C 282 1289 17 2 1 1032.285 a b c       g h                                 D E F G H     £265.05 £10.00 £275.05 
 61 D18 E60 James Ferguson Uphall 6 SU17CA359 Blu C 267 591 16 36 5 1031.634                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 62 D19 E61 D H Ogilvie Whins of  25 SU17NW2635 Chq H 285 39 17 6 30 1031.152                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 Milton 
 63 B38 E62 N. Renton Foulden 12 NEHU17BOR1217 Blu H 236 547 15 44 17 1030.832                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 64 D20 E63 D H Ogilvie Whins of  25 SU17 2034 Chq C 285 39 17 6 45 1030.623                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 Milton 
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 65 B39 E64 P. W. Virtue Cockburnspath 11 GB17S05715 Chp H 248 885 16 4 27 1030.394                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 66 B40 E65 P. W. Virtue Cockburnspath 11 GB17S05716 Chq H 248 885 16 4 29 1030.313                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 67 C6 E66 D Whyte Cardenden 22 Gb17S02547 Chq H 275 858 16 51 59 1027.278 a b                                                           £28.50 £10.00 £38.50 
 68 B41 E67 N. Renton Foulden 12 NEHU17BOR1172 Red H 236 547 15 45 56 1026.636                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 69 B42 E68 B Kelly Chirnside 9 NEHU17BOR1104 Mly C 237 1688 15 48 17 1025.743                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 70 D21 E69 Gordon MacKenzie Broxburn 17 SU17CA271 Chq H 266 1238 16 37 40 1025.633                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 71 C7 E70 JD Armour Leven 26 GB17S03338 Blu H 274 1401 16 51 38 1025.491 a b                                                           £13.30 £10.00 £23.30 
 72 D22 E71 D H Ogilvie Whins of  25 GB17V63361 Drk H 285 39 17 11 13 1021.251                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 Milton 
 73 D23 E72 D H Ogilvie Whins of  25 GB17V63363 Blu H 285 39 17 11 29 1020.697                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 Milton 
 74 C8 E73 Dean Bridges Milton of  15 GB17S01688 Drk C 276 205 16 56 34 1019.721 a                                                             £9.50 £10.00 £19.50 
 Balgonie 
 75 B43 E74 B Kelly Chirnside 9 NEHU17BOR1137 Blp C 237 1688 15 50 42 1019.707                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 76 D24 E75 D H Ogilvie Whins of  25 SU17 2048 Blu H 285 39 17 12 12 1019.211                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 Milton 
 77 D25 E76 D H Ogilvie Whins of  25 SU17NW2666 Blu H 285 39 17 12 32 1018.521                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 Milton 
 78 B44 E77 Jimmy Jackson Dunbar 19 GB17S05260 Blu C 253 669 16 17 51 1018.497                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 79 B45 E78 Jimmy Jackson Dunbar 19 GB17V56374 Blu H 253 669 16 18 21 1017.335                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 80 C9 E79 B. McKenzie Dundee 3 SU17DF411 Chq H 293 1287 17 28 16 1017.163 a                                                             £8.08 £10.00 £18.08 
 81 C10 E80 M. Shields East Wemyss 20 GB17S02805 Chq H 273 741 16 53 54 1015.480                                                               £0.00 £10.00 £10.00 
 82 D26 E81 Mr.Mrs  A Forrest Newbridge 10 SU17CA826 Chq H 264 651 16 38 49 1014.176                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 83 C11 E82 George Baxter Methil 5 GB17S03605 Blp H 274 880 16 59 13 1008.207                                                               £0.00 £10.00 £10.00 
 84 C12 E83 JD Armour Leven 26 GB17S03337 Drk H 274 1401 17 0 49 1005.905                                                               £0.00 £10.00 £10.00 
 85 D27 E84 Gordon MacKenzie Broxburn 17 SU17CA328 Chq C 266 1238 16 46 42 1005.781                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 86 C13 E85 John Wiseman Dundee 10 SU17DF1981 Blu H 295 1069 17 37 45 1004.865                                                               £0.00 £10.00 £10.00 
 87 D28 E86 D H Ogilvie Whins of  25 SU17NW2643 Blp H 285 39 17 21 6 1001.108                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 Milton 
 88 B46 E87 J. Knox Dunbar 8 GB17S05123 Chp H 255 424 16 28 59 1000.536                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 89 C14 E88 Dean Bridges Milton of  15 GB17S01681 Blp H 276 205 17 6 24 999.106                                                               £0.00 £10.00 £10.00 
 Balgonie 
 90 C15 E89 JD Armour Leven 26 GB17S03343 Chq H 274 1401 17 4 18 998.670                                                               £0.00 £10.00 £10.00 
 91 D29 E90 D H Ogilvie Whins of  25 SU17NW2661 Blu H 285 39 17 22 21 998.617                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 Milton 
 92 F1 W2 Derek Hay Kirkintilloch 7 GB17P22268 Blp C 280 1609 17 15 59 996.859 a b c d e f       n a b c d e f         N                     £291.18 £12.00 £303.18 
 93 C16 E91 Macaulay,Ferguson Forfar 8 SU17AF654 Chp C 302 409 17 53 48 996.495                           d e f                               £54.15 £10.00 £64.15 
 &Curran 
 94 B47 E92 B Kelly Chirnside 9 NEHU17BOR1106 Chq H 237 1688 16 0 24 996.180                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 95 B48 E93 A Lees Eyemouth 6 SU17L5991 Chq H 241 194 16 7 1 993.732                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 96 B49 E94 George Brookes Dunbar 5 GB17Ss05416 Cwf H 255 416 16 32 30 992.712                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 97 C17 E95 JD Armour Leven 26 GB17S03327 Mly H 274 1401 17 7 58 991.165                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 98 B50 E96 John Bosworth Elphinstone 15 SU17P4457 Cwf H 257 305 16 36 45 990.813                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 99 B51 E97 John Bosworth Elphinstone 15 SU17P4860 Cwf C 257 305 16 37 5 990.091                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 100 D30 E98 Scott Morrison Grangemouth 6 Su17NW882 Cwf H 277 575 17 13 48 988.480                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
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 101 B52 E99 B Kelly Chirnside 9 NEHU17BOR1094 Drk H 237 1688 16 5 33 984.124                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 102 D31 E100 Gordon MacKenzie Broxburn 17 SU17L6009 Chq C 266 1238 16 57 48 982.415                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 103 D32 E101 James Ferguson Uphall 6 SU17CA364 Blu C 267 591 16 59 0 982.278                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 104 C18 E102 D Whyte Cardenden 22 GB17S02528 Blu H 275 858 17 14 31 980.468                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 105 C19 E103 Dean Bridges Milton of  15 GB17S01684 Mly H 276 205 17 16 15 979.275                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 Balgonie 
 106 D33 E104 Gordon MacKenzie Broxburn 17 SU17CA253 Chq C 266 1238 17 0 43 976.455                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 107 B53 E105 James Mark Tranent 8 SU17P4815 Blp C 257 1450 16 45 52 974.034                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 108 C20 E106 D Glen Forfar 3 SU17AF1626 Chq H 301 878 18 5 33 972.666                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 109 C21 E107 Dean Bridges Milton of  15 GB17S01689 Mly C 276 205 17 22 37 966.870                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 Balgonie 
 110 B54 E108 D. Knox Dunbar 10 GB17S05041 Chq H 254 1329 16 44 12 965.896                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 111 D34 E109 Mr.Mrs  A Forrest Newbridge 10 Gb17P21020 Drk C 264 651 17 7 17 954.927                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 112 D35 E110 Mr.Mrs  A Forrest Newbridge 10 SU17CA873 Chq H 264 651 17 7 18 954.894                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 113 C22 E111 C. Dinsdale Coal of  5 GB17S03480 Red H 276 534 17 31 8 951.403                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 Balgonie 
 114 D36 E112 Mr.Mrs  A Forrest Newbridge 10 SU17CA874 Chq H 264 651 17 11 23 946.959                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 115 C23 E113 M. Shields East Wemyss 20 GB17S02774 Blu H 273 741 17 28 22 946.630                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 116 E2 W3 E Jones & Grandson Kilsyth 3 NEHU17SP1506 Red H 281 28 17 42 34 946.459 a b                                                           £21.38 £10.00 £31.38 
 117 C24 E114 Craig Wright Cardenden 15 SU17L9054 Blu C 276 421 17 33 57 945.969                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 118 C25 E115 Dean Bridges Milton of  15 GB17S01676 Blu H 276 205 17 34 38 944.294                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 Balgonie 
 119 D37 E116 D H Ogilvie Whins of  25 SU17NW2724 Blu H 285 39 17 52 2 942.901                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 Milton 
 120 B55 E117 O Sammels Dunbar 8 GB17S05196 Chq H 254 1732 16 57 46 939.312                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 121 B56 E118 O Sammels Dunbar 8 SU17-4222 Red H 254 1732 16 57 48 939.247                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 122 B57 E119 Kevin Whitham Dunbar 7 GB17S05393 Blu H 255 714 16 59 44 937.008                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 123 B58 E120 A & E . Luke Dunbar 8 GB17S05012 Rdp C 254 973 17 1 12 931.033                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 124 B59 E121 Les Mitchell Edinburgh 4 SH17P19 Red C 260 1309 17 13 49 929.310                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 125 B60 E122 George Hunter Elphinstone 8 SU17P4609 Bwf H 257 124 17 8 2 927.104                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 126 C26 E123 B. McKenzie Dundee 3 SU17DF426 Rdp H 293 1287 18 18 16 926.060                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 127 D38 E124 Gordon MacKenzie Broxburn 17 SU17CA315 Blu C 266 1238 17 27 20 925.226                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 128 D39 E125 James Ferguson Uphall 6 SU17CA347 Chq H 267 591 17 29 4 924.262                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 129 C27 E126 J. Bowman Cowdenbeath 17 GB17S02888 Chq C 275 63 17 45 53 920.476                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 130 C28 E127 Macaulay,Ferguson Forfar 8 SU17AF Drk H 302 409 18 38 6 920.133                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 &Curran 
 131 C29 E128 D Glen Forfar 3 SU17AF1639 Drk H 301 878 18 38 52 916.684                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 132 C30 E129 Macaulay,Ferguson Forfar 8 SU17AF703 Blu H 302 409 18 40 21 916.566                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 &Curran 
 133 C31 E130 Macaulay,Ferguson Forfar 8 SU17AF705 Chq C 302 409 18 40 32 916.276                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 &Curran 
 134 C32 E131 J. Mackenzie Anstruther 7 GB17S01101 Blu C 274 20 17 47 55 913.515                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 135 E3 W4 D Mitchell &Son Plains 5 SU17L5971 Red H 273 570 17 47 4 912.693     c               a b               B                       £77.43 £10.00 £87.43 
 136 C33 E132 J & G Caird Dundee 5 SU17DF1168 Blu H 290 466 18 23 32 906.524                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
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 137 F2 W5 Derek Hay Kirkintilloch 7 SU17AV3800 Blu C 280 1609 18 8 19 901.713                         c                                     £17.10 £8.00 £25.10 
 138 C34 E133 C. Dinsdale Coal of  5 GB17S03492 Drk H 276 534 18 1 36 897.909                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 Balgonie 
 139 C35 E134 Alan Dow Cowdenbeath 6 GB17S02046 Chq C 275 5 17 59 34 897.025                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 140 E4 W6 John Short Airdrie 8 SU17L6721 Chq H 272 1475 17 57 47 892.915     c d e                                                     £49.40 £0.00 £49.40 
 141 E5 W7 John Short Airdrie 8 SU17L6722 Blu H 272 1475 18 4 14 882.333                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 142 B61 E135 James Mark Tranent 8 BELG17-6168473 Blu C 257 1450 17 35 5 880.964                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 143 C36 E136 C. Dinsdale Coal of  5 GB17S03462 Red C 276 534 18 13 1 879.372                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 Balgonie 
 144 B62 E137 John Bosworth Elphinstone 15 SU17P4830 Blu C 257 305 17 35 18 878.245       d                                                       £31.35 £0.00 £31.35 
 145 C37 E138 M. Shields East Wemyss 20 GB17S02795 Blu H 273 741 18 9 35 875.635                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 146 D40 E139 Mr.Mrs  A Forrest Newbridge 10 SU17CA854 Blu H 264 651 17 53 34 872.090                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 147 C38 E140 George Baxter Methil 5 GB17S03640 Chq C 274 880 18 14 6 871.949                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 148 C39 E141 M. Shields East Wemyss 20 GB17S02781 Chq H 273 741 18 13 38 869.229                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 149 C40 E142 D Whyte Cardenden 22 GB17S02538 Chq C 275 858 18 18 7 868.740                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 150 E6 W8 John Short Airdrie 8 SU17L6724 Blu H 272 1475 18 13 50 867.039                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 151 C41 E143 S. Ritchie Cardenden 13 GB17S02370 Cwf H 275 712 18 19 25 866.460                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 152 D41 E144 Chris Mc Cann Edinburgh 7 SU17P567 Chq C 261 1040 17 51 36 866.065                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 153 C42 E145 JD Armour Leven 26 GB17S03306 Blu C 274 1401 18 22 56 859.168                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 154 F3 W9 M. Hughes Glasgow 7 SU17 2887 Blu C 283 1086 18 42 34 856.839                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 155 C43 E146 M. Shields East Wemyss 20 GB17S02775 Chq C 273 741 18 22 42 855.223                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 156 C44 E147 Craig Wright Cardenden 15 SU17F1895 Blu H 276 421 18 28 30 855.200                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 157 C45 E148 D Whyte Cardenden 22 GB17S02527 Blu H 275 858 18 28 35 852.747                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 158 C46 E149 M. Shields East Wemyss 20 GB17S02793 Chq H 273 741 18 27 2 848.688                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 159 C47 E150 JD Armour Leven 26 GB17S03349 Chq C 274 1401 18 32 26 844.909                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 160 C48 E151 JD Armour Leven 26 GB17S03353 Drk H 274 1401 18 39 16 834.942                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 161 C49 E152 P. Penman Coal. of Bal. 4 GB17S03454 Chq H 276 517 18 42 51 834.331                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 162 C50 E153 D Whyte Cardenden 22 GB17S02522 Cwf H 275 858 18 41 9 834.308                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 163 C51 E154 P. Penman Coal. of Bal. 4 GB17S03424 Chq H 276 517 18 43 10 833.878                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 164 C52 E155 J Benvie Kirkcaldy 2 GB17S02703 Blu H 273 369 18 38 45 830.863                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 165 C53 E156 J. Mackenzie Anstruther 7 GB17S01111 Chq C 274 20 18 41 34 830.545                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 166 C54 E157 J. Mackenzie Anstruther 7 GB17S01110 Drk H 274 20 18 42 28 829.261                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 167 C55 E158 D Whyte Cardenden 22 GB17S02529 Whi C 275 858 18 47 10 825.759                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 168 D42 E159 Chris Mc Cann Edinburgh 7 SU19P573 Chq C 261 1040 18 18 25 824.474                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 169 C56 E160 JD Armour Leven 26 GB17S03352 Red C 274 1401 18 46 56 824.036                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 170 E7 W10 David Murray Coalburn 4 SU17L15680 Red C 255 1670 18 7 40 822.549                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 171 F4 W11 Derek Hay Kirkintilloch 7 SU17AV3792 Chp H 280 1609 19 5 43 816.285                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 172 C57 E161 M. Shields East Wemyss 20 Gb17S02802 Chq H 273 741 18 50 30 814.960                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 

 result compiled by Mysoft     Tel: 07831 455264     www.mysoft.co.uk      mysoft@btinternet.com     "Number 1 in customised programs" 



Rank SectionAre Name Town Bird   Ring Number   Distance Arrival  Velocity Section Area Open Total Pools Sec Prize Grand Total 
 M Y H M S 
 173 C58 E162 S. Ritchie Cardenden 13 GB17S02398 Chp H 275 712 18 56 47 812.208                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 174 C59 E163 Craig Wright Cardenden 15 SU17L9043 Blu H 276 421 19 1 22 808.460                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 175 C60 E164 D Whyte Cardenden 22 GB17S02392 Chq H 275 858 19 0 5 807.984                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 176 B63 E165 N Rutherford Eyemouth 7 GB17S05643 Chq C 240 1254 17 45 32 806.141                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 177 E8 W12 J Callan Lesmahagow 5 SU17L15510 Chp H 258 681 18 24 46 805.219                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 178 C61 E166 Dean Bridges Milton of  15 GB17S01696 Blu C 276 205 19 4 7 804.422                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 Balgonie 
 179 F5 W13 M. Hughes Glasgow 7 SU17 2885 Blu H 283 1086 19 21 44 802.862                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 180 C62 E167 Dean Bridges Milton of  15 GB17S01666 Chq H 276 205 19 10 40 795.794                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 Balgonie 
 181 C63 E168 JD Armour Leven 26 GB17N61182 Cwf H 274 1401 19 9 27 793.590                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 182 E9 W14 Tom Richardson Newmains 4 SU17L550 Bwf C 266 1233 18 59 3 783.562                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 183 E10 W15 J Callan Lesmahagow 5 SU17L15503 Chq H 258 681 18 45 19 776.949                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 184 D43 E169 Steven & Gullane Broxburn 3 SU17CA461 Blu H 267 837 19 7 14 775.249                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 185 B64 E170 Billy Bilsland Ayton 8 SU17 31 Blu H 240 146 18 9 44 768.638                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 186 F6 W16 M. Hughes Glasgow 7 SU17 2883 Blu H 283 1086 19 50 19 767.574                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 187 C64 E171 C. Dinsdale Coal of  5 GB17S03479 Blu H 276 534 19 34 40 766.239                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 Balgonie 
 188 C65 E172 JD Armour Leven 26 GB17S3312 Blu C 274 1401 19 31 37 765.739                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 189 C66 E173 Gordon Campbell Montrose 6 SU17 5344 Rdp C 301 841 7 47 2 750.461                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 190 C67 E174 Dean Bridges Milton of  15 GB17S01698 Blu H 276 205 19 54 6 742.952                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 Balgonie 
 191 E11 W17 J Callan Lesmahagow 5 SU17L15543 Drk H 258 681 19 12 58 741.902                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 192 C68 E175 Gordon Campbell Montrose 6 SU17 5357 Chq C 301 841 7 56 9 740.908                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 193 C69 E176 John Wiseman Dundee 10 SU17DF1977 Blp C 295 1069 7 50 1 732.756                                                               £47.50 £0.00 £47.50 
 194 F7 W18 M. Hughes Glasgow 7 SU17 2886 Blu H 283 1086 20 22 12 731.700                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 195 F8 W19 M. Hughes Glasgow 7 SU17 2882 Blu H 283 1086 20 24 44 728.993                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 196 E12 W20 David Murray Coalburn 4 SU17L15646 Chq C 255 1670 19 44 13 699.270                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 197 E13 W21 D Mitchell &Son Plains 5 SU17S5951 Chq H 273 570 14 19 38 437.464                   n                                           £19.00 £0.00 £19.00 
 198 F9 W22 J Musleh Clydebank 3 GB17S13965 Chp C 286 1024 15 29 40 431.220                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 

 Totals: £2,194.98 £540.00 £2,734.98 

Please note: Secretary on holiday 21
st
 Sept till 6

th
 Oct Official result will not be published until I return. 

Pools not won:  Sect B - E &F pool.  Sect D- Nom.   Sect E - F pool. 

Diplomas: 

Open 62 

Sect B 21 

Sect C 23 

Sect D 13 

Sect E 4 

Sect F 3         

                                      John Mc Fall, Secretary 



 

  

  


